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PRGM NAME PRGM OFC EMPLOY LOCATION PHONE EMAIL

ARPA-E Saretsky, Michael
Advanced Research 

Projects Agency-Energy
Federal

L’Enfant - 

Washington, DC
202-287-6840 michael.saretsky@hq.doe.gov

CF Walker, Lynette 
Office of the Chief 

Financial Officer
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-2019 lynette.walker @hq.doe.gov

CF-11 Pritchard, Lisa
Office of the Chief 

Financial Officer
Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown, MD

301-903-4521 lisa.pritchard@hq.doe.gov

CF-20 Tull, Paulette
Office of the Chief 

Financial Officer
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-1911 paulette.tull@hq.doe.gov

CF-40 Brown, Micheala
Office of the Chief 

Financial Officer
Federal

Cloverleaf - 

Germantown MD
301-903-4027 Micheala.Brown@hq.doe.gov

CF-40 Knopp, Phil
Office of the Chief 

Financial Officer
Federal

Cloverleaf - 

Germantown, MD
301-903-0364 phil.knopp@hq.doe.gov

CI Estep, Arlene
Congressional & 

Intergovernmental Affairs
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-856-0972 arlene.estep@hq.doe.gov

EE Alexander, Tia
Energy Efficiency & 

Renewable Energy
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-586-3135 tia.alexander@ee.doe.gov

EM Sands, Ann
Office of Environmental 

Management
Federal

Cloverleaf - 

Germantown, MD
301-903-8706 ann.sands@em.doe.gov

FE Gentel, Pamela Fossil Energy Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown, MD

301-903-1856  pamela.gentel@hq.doe.gov
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GC Barnes, Claude
Office of the General 

Counsel
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-586-2957 claude.barnes@hq.doe.gov

HC 1.5 Cooper, Shelly
Business Management 

Office
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-586-0494 shelly.cooper@hq.doe.gov

HG Gibson, Janet
Office of Hearings & 

Appeals
Federal

L’Enfant - 

Washington, DC
202-287-1566 janet.gibson@hq.doe.gov

HS Briggs, Felecia 
Office of Health, Safety & 

Security
Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown MD

301-903-8803 felecia.briggs@hq.doe.gov

HS Main, Sherry
Office of Health, Safety & 

Security
Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown, MD

301-903-3272 sherry.main@hq.doe.gov

HS Martin, Stephanie*
Office of Health, Safety & 

Security
Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown, MD

301-903-9881 stephanie.martin@hq.doe.gov

IG-12 Sulier, Karen
Office of Inspector 

General
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-287-6892 karen.sulier@hq.doe.gov

IN Johnson, Oseana
Office of Intelligence & 

Counterintelligence
Contractor

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-287-6242 oseana.johnson@in.doe.gov

MA Tilly, Daphne Office of Management Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-1756 daphne.tilly@hq.doe.gov

MA-30 Lawson, Jocelyn 
Office of Aviation 

Management
Contractor

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-5476 jocelyn.lawson@hq.doe.gov
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MA-90 Hagerty, Kevin Office of Management Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-5955 kevin.hagerty@hq.doe.gov

NA-10 Pringle, Rodney Defense Programs Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-1561 rodney.pringle@nnsa.doe.gov  

NA-10 Stevenson, Leslie Defense Programs Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-6725 leslie.stevension@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-20 Madison, Ann
National Nuclear Security 

Administration
Federal

L’Enfant - 

Washington, DC
202-586-6833 ann.madison@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-30 Day, Patricia
Deputy Administrator for 

Naval Reactors
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-781-6314 Patricia.Day@navy.mil

NA-40 Carter, Lionel
National Nuclear Security 

Administration
Federal

Forrestal- 

Washington DC
202-586-2280 lionel.carter@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-40 Clark, Donald *
National Nuclear Security 

Administration
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-586-9892 Donald.Clark@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-50 Thomas, Floyd
National Nuclear Security 

Administration 
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-6931 floyd.thomas@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-70 Jarboe, Lenda

National Nuclear Security 

Administration, Defense 

Nuclear Security

Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-7799 lenda.jarboe@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-80 Peoples, Denise

National Nuclear Security 

Administration, Front 

Office

Federal
Forrestal -

Washington, DC
202-586-7590 denise.peoples@nnsa.doe.gov
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NA-APM-1 Gurule, Maria

Associate Administrator 

for Acquisition & Project 

Management

Federal Albuquerque, NM 505-845-4385  maria.gurule@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-EA Bryant, Doreen
Associate Administrator 

for External Affairs
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington DC
202-287-5758 Doreen.Bryant@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-GC Reeves, Yolanda Office of General Counsel Federal
Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-8514 yolanda.reeves@nnsa.doe.gov

NA-IM-1 Follo, Theresa

Associate Administrator 

for Information 

Management & Chief 

Information Officer

Federal Albuquerque, NM 505-845-5680  theresa.follo@nnsa.doe.gov

NE Clipper, Maxine Nuclear Energy Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown MD

301-903-8364 maxine.clipper@nuclear.energy.gov

OE Frieson, Latrecia
Electricity Delivery & 

Energy Reliability
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-3557 latrecia.frieson@hq.doe.gov

PI Jacobs, Harry
Policy & International 

Affairs
Federal

Forrestal - 

Washington, DC
202-586-5308 harry.jacobs@hq.doe.gov

SC Campbell, Kevin Office of Science Federal

Germantown 

Campus - 

Germantown MD

301-903-1215 kevin.campbell@science.doe.gov

* Alternate
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